10-01-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and	d Trademark Offic	ce	
	Docket No. 187	15	
		ĭ	
		A	
		ما	==
cuments		_જુ:	== 2
		200	338 0
receiving party	y(ies):	- 9	
nberly-Clark W	orldwide, Inc.	20	1

To the Honorable Commissioner of		ched origin	ched original documents		
or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2 Name and addr	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
•	Wen Tong Lay; Marcus D. Weiher;	Name:	J. , ,	7.0	
	drew M. Lake; Shelley R.	Name.	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	-6	
	ey L. Abba; Yun-Kun Chen	Internal Address:	401 North Lake Street		
Additional name (a)	of conveying and disc)		Neenah, Wisconsin 54956		
attached? ∐Yes ∑	of conveying party(ies) ⊠No	Street Address:	401 North Lake Street		
		City Neenah	State Wisconsin Zip 54950	 6	
	9.19.03	•			
Nature of Conveyance			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
X Assignment	Merger reement Change of Name	LIYES MINO	□Yes ⊠No		
Other	ondings of Hame				
Execution Date:	9/8/03 (Party 1); 9/9/03 (Party 7); 9/10/03 (Parties 2	& 8); 9/11/03 (Parties 3	3, 4, & 6); 9/16/03 (Party 5)		
4. Application numb	per(s) or patent number(s):	67			
If this document is t	peing filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the applicat	tion is: 9/8/03; 9/9/03; 9/10/03;		
	and together mand new application, the except	non date of the apphoan	9/11/03; 9/16/03		
A. Patent Application	n No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers	attached? □Yes ⊠No				
	G. G. G. C.				
	idress of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:	1	
concerning de	ocument should be mailed:		-	_	
Name: Paul Y. Y	' ee	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$ 40.00		
14411.1		7. Total lee (37 Cl	10 3.4 17 <u>\$ 40.00</u>		
Internal Address:	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	□ Enclosed			
	401 North Lake Street				
	Neenah, Wisconsin 54956	X Authorized to b	be charged to deposit account.		
Street Address:	401 North Lake Street	8 Denosit accoun	t number: 11-0875		
City: Neenah	State: Wisconsin Zip 54956	o. Deposit account	11-08/5		
					
	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE			
9. Statement and si	anatura				
5. Statement and Si	gnature.				
To the best of m	ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of the	;	
original docume	nt o				
Paul Y. Ye	Tank of	لع	Contombor 10, 2002		
	he Faul Faul Faul Faul Faul Faul Faul Faul	ature	September 19, 2003 Date		
Date Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5					
Do not detach this portion					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PO BOX 1450

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

10/01/2003 LINELLER 00000069 110875 10666367

PATENT REEL: 014534 FRAME: 0629

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants: Jesse J. Pasterski et al. Docket No.: 18715

Serial No.: Unknown

Confirmation No: Unknown

Filed: Herewith

.

Express Mail No.: EU 838790512 US

Assignment - Joint Inventors

"MULTI-SEGMENTED EMBOSSING APPARATUS AND METHOD"

Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

For:

WHEREAS Jesse James Pasterski residing at N1041 Pebble Ridge Road, Greenville, WI 54942; Wen Tong Lay residing at 76 Bellevue Place, Appleton, WI 54913; Marcus David Weiher residing at W4851 Black Cherry Court, Sherwood, WI 54169; Michael John Bott residing at 385 Sunnybrook Drive, Oshkosh, WI 54904; Andrew Michael Lake residing at 101 East Kennedy Avenue, Kimberly, WI 54136; Shelley Rae Rasmussen residing at 3297 Creek Side Drive, Oshkosh, WI 54904; Rodney Lawrence Abba residing at 3645 Shangrila Point, Oshkosh, WI 54904 and Yung-Kun Chen residing at 5F, No.6, 141 Lane, Fu-De 1 Road, Hsichih Hsiang, Taipei County, Taiwan, Republic of China (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

"MULTI-SEGMENTED EMBOSSING APPARATUS AND METHOD"

AND WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignors of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

John James Casterski Date: 9-8-03

1

PATENT REEL: 014534 FRAME: 0630

Wen Tong Lag	Date:	9/10/03
Marcus David Weile	Date:	9/11/03
Marcus David Weiher Meile A Bot	Date:	9/11/03
Michael John Bott Choke Melal Jac	Date:	9/16/03
Andrew Michael Lake Shelley Ras Rasmum	Date:	9/11/03
Shelley Rae Rasmussen		•

Rodney Lawrence Abba

Date: September 9 2003

Yung-Kun Chen

Date: Sept. 10. 2003.

PATENT REEL: 014534 FRAME: 0633